

TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY
CHESTNUT STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. NTLYT22003

TOTAL BASE BID – CHESTNUT STREET IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15953.00	\$15953.00
2	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	50	CY	\$ 1.00	\$50.00
3	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	12590	SY	\$ 5.00	\$62950.00
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	138	SY	\$ 1.00	\$138.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE; 2" THICK	1735	TON	\$107.00	\$185645.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE; 4" THICK, IF AND WHERE ORDERED	100	TON	\$ 1.00	\$100.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 DRIVEWAY REPAIR STRIP; 4" THICK IF AND WHERE ORDERED	115	SY	\$35.00	\$4025.00
8	TACK COAT	1990	GAL	\$ 1.00	\$1990.00
9	RESET EXISTING MANHOLE CASTING	25	UNIT	\$100.00	\$2500.00
10	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	24	UNIT	\$ 20.00	\$480.00
11	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	20	UNIT	\$ 20.00	\$400.00
12	RESET EXISTING INLET CASTING	20	UNIT	\$100.00	\$2000.00
13	PVC PIPE, 3" ROOF DRAIN CONNECTIONS	17	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1700.00
14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	800	SY	\$ 78.00	\$62400.00
15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1500	SY	\$ 76.00	\$114000.00
16	STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, 4" THICK, IF AND WHERE ORDERED	400	SY	\$150.00	\$60000.00
17	GRANITE CURB	2713	LF	\$40.00	\$108520.00
18	RESET SIGNS	10	UNIT	\$50.00	\$500.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	24	SY	\$500.00	\$12000.00
20	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC, 4" YELLOW	3000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$3000.00
21	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE	2000	LF	\$ 1.75	\$3500.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC, 12" WHITE	500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$1500.00
23	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE	200	LF	\$ 6.00	\$1200.00
24	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC	200	SF	\$ 7.00	\$1400.00
25	TOPSOILING SPREADING, 4" THICK	1045	SY	\$ 5.00	\$5225.00
26	HYDROSEEDING	1045	SY	\$ 5.00	\$5225.00

27	FIBER MULCHING	1045	SY	\$ 1.00	\$1045.00
28	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
29	DRUM	30	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
30	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100	SF	\$ 1.00	\$100.00
32	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	72	HR	\$110.00	\$7920.00
33	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	700 1	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00
34	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	400 1	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00

GAL – GALLON(S), HR – HOUR(S), LF – LINEAR FEET, LS – LUMP SUM, SF – SQUARE FEET, SY – SQUARE YARD(S)

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE – CHESTNUT STREET IMPROVEMENTS

\$ 6066,666.00

DOLLARS (NUMBERS)

Six hundred sixty six thousand six hundred sixty six dollars

DOLLARS (WORDS)

Cifelli & Son Gen. Contracting Michael Cifelli

(COMPANY NAME)

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT

CHESTNUT STREET IMPROVEMENTS – ALTERNATE BID

The Alternate Bid Items will be considered by the Owner for inclusion or exclusion from the Contract at the Owner's sole and unfettered discretion. The inclusion or exclusion of any of the Alternate Items shall have no effect on the numerical position of the bidders. Bidder position is based solely on the Lump Sum bid.

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	PROJECT TOTAL
A-1	RESET BRICK PAVERS, IF AND WHERE ORDERED	400	SY	100.00	40,000.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID PRICE – CHESTNUT STREET IMPROVEMENTS

\$ 40,000.00

(NUMBERS)

Forty Thousand Dollars

DOLLARS (WORDS)

Cifelli & Son Gen. Contracting Michael Cifelli

(COMPANY NAME)

(SIGNATURE)